



( 1 )

wp 8522.18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8522 OF 2018**

Sham Kerba Gaikwad and others .. Petitioners  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri. Ganesh J. Kore, Advocate for Petitioners.

Shri. S. G. Karlekar, A. G. P. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> July, 2018**

**PER COURT:**

. The petitioners case is that the services rendered as temporary should be counted as half for the purpose of pension.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 14.09.2018. The learned A.G.P. waives notice for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

[ **SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J. ]**

[ **S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J. ]**