



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**943 WRIT PETITION NO.8522 OF 2018**

SHAM KERBA GAIKWAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Kore Ganesh J  
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 : Mr. S.R. Yadav  
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. V.B. Deshmukh

...

**AND**

**944 WRIT PETITION NO.8685 OF 2018**

SIMNTINI GUNDIBA BODHALE  
VERSUS  
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OSMANABAD THROUGH ITS CHIEF  
OFFICER

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Kore Ganesh J  
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. V.B. Deshmukh

...

**AND**

**946 WRIT PETITION NO.11476 OF 2018**

DNYANOBA MANOHAR BHOJANE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Kore Ganesh J  
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 : Mr. P.S. Patil

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
S.G. MEHARE, J.J.**

**DATED : 01<sup>st</sup> OCTOBER, 2021**

**PER COURT:-**

1. Shri Deshmukh, the learned advocate representing respondent no.3 in the first matter and respondent no.1 in the second matter, seeks time to file a reply. Let such reply be filed on or before



18.10.2021.

2. All office objections to be removed on or before

14.10.2021.

3. List these petitions on 27.10.2021.

**(S.G. MEHARE. J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**