



(1)

wp8522.18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**11 WRIT PETITION NO.8522 OF 2018**

**SHAM KERBA GAIKWAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

Mr. S. S. Phatale, Advocate h/f Mr. G. J. Kore,  
Advocate for the petitioners  
Mr. S. B. Yawalkar, AGP for the respondents/State  
Mr. M. M. Kolpe, Advocate h/f Mr. V. B. Deshmukh,  
Advocate for respondent No.3

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2022**

**P. C.**

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioners submits that some of the petitioners have passed away and he desires to bring their legal heirs on record. He prays for time. He would take appropriate steps positively within six weeks and thereafter he will be ready to work out this petition.



(2)

wp8522.18

2. List this petition on 01-08-2022 along with writ petition No.8685/2018, in anticipation that the learned Advocate for the petitioner would take appropriate steps to bring the legal heirs on record.

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]

VishalK/wp8522.18