



956-8080-18.001
2021:BHC-AUG:21640-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8685 OF 2018
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8522 OF 2018
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13489 OF 2024

Simntini Gundiba Bondhale

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Municipal Council, Osmanabad and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. G.J. Kore, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. V.B. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent no.1

Mr. A.A.A. Khan, A.G.P. for respondent nos. 2 to 6

....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 09th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

At the request of learned counsel for Respondent No.1, stand over
to 30th September, 2025 at 02:30 p.m., as a last chance.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD