



(1)

wp8522.18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

921 WRIT PETITION NO. 8522 OF 2018
SHAM KERBA GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12291 OF 2022
WRIT PETITION NO. 13489 OF 2024
WRIT PETITION NO. 8685 OF 2018

Mr. G.J. Kore, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. S.K. Shirse, AGP for the respondent-State.
Mr. Avishkar Shelke h/f. Mr. V.B. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent
No.3.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**
DATE : 07.03.2026

PC :-

01. Learned Advocate Mr. Shelke h/f. Mr. Deshmukh for respondent – Municipal Corporation informs that learned Advocate Mr. Deshmukh has filed a leave note and seeks some time.

02. Stand over to 25.03.2026.

03. The petitioner to provide amended copy of the petition to the learned AGP.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]