



2021:BHC-AUG:21640-DB

- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

48 WRIT PETITION NO. 8522 OF 2018

SHAM KERBA GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12291 OF 2022

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OSMANABAD THROUGH ITS CHIEF OFFICER
HARIKALYAN JANARDHAN YELGATTE
VERSUS
MURJI GOVIND PARMAR AND ANOTHER
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8685 OF 2018

SIMNTINI GUNDIBA BODHALE
VERSUS
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OSMANABAD THROUGH ITS CHIEF OFFICER
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13489 OF 2024

SUBHADRA NAGAPPA MAHIDARKAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

Mr.O.V.Waghmare h/f Mr.G.J.Kore, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr.A.S.Shelke h/f Mr.V.B.Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Ms.K.B.Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for the respondent/State.

(**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND**
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 4 MAY, 2026



- 2 -

PER COURT :

Stand over to 10.06.2026. Parties are put to notice that if time permits, the petition would be taken up for final disposal on the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)